19381), as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company for a period of five years, commencing from April 01, 2025 to March 31, 2030. 
The appointment is subject to shareholders’ approval at the Annual General Meeting. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to M/s. Amruta Giradkar & Associates  for secretarial audit services for the financial year 
ending March 31, 2026, is  Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses.   

None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their respective relatives, to whom the resolution relates, is 
concerned or interested in the Resolution. 

The Board recommends the Special Resolution set forth in Item No.